# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David E. Taylor	02/12/2008
Naveen Singla	02/12/2008
Benjamin C. Brodie	02/13/2008
Nathaniel Sutton McVicar	02/13/2008
Justin Ryan Thiel	02/13/2008
Ronald S. Indeck	02/12/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Exegy Incorporated
Street Address:	349 Marshall Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63119

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12013302

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500466922

Fax Number: (314)552-7352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN, LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44826-72554

PATENT

REEL: 020527 FRAME: 0026

0 120133

CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin L. Volk, Jr.
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020527 FRAME: 0027 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, David E. Taylor of 3448 Missouri Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63118; Naveen

Singla of 530 Union Boulevard, Apt. 605, St. Louis, Missouri 63108; Benjamin C. Brodie of 616 Hickory

Hollow Lane, Kirkwood, Missouri 63122; Nathaniel Sutton McVicar of 4615 Lindell Boulevard, Apt. 705,

St. Louis, Missouri 63108; Justin Ryan Thiel of 14 Cottonwood Glen Drive, Glen Carbon, Illinois 62034;

and Ronald S. Indeck, 729 Gralee Lane, St. Louis, Missouri, 63132, have invented certain new and useful

improvements for a Method and System for Low Latency Basket Calculation for which we executed an

application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as the only inventors thereof said

application being assigned serial number 12/013,302 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and

identified as Thompson Coburn LLP, Docket 44826/72554 and

WHEREAS, Exegy Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal office

and place of business at 349 Marshall Avenue, Suite 100, St. Louis, Missouri 63119, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said

application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby

acknowledged, we, David E. Taylor; Naveen Singla; Benjamin C. Brodie; Nathaniel Sutton McVicar;

Justin Ryan Thiel; and Ronald S. Indeck, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign

and transfer unto said Exegy Incorporated, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was

executed by us in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and applications filed

therefor, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and

extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to

cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent

1

as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue

said Letters Patent to said Exegy Incorporated in accordance with this Assignment.

4661585

PATENT REEL: 020527 FRAME: 0028 The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agree to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

4661585 2

PATENT REEL: 020527 FRAME: 0029

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand the 12 day of
February, 2008.	Jan E Jan Co David E. Taylor
STATE OF MISSOUR :	
COUNTY OF St. LOWIS	SS
On this 12 day of February  County of 5t Louis, State of David E. Taylor, to me known to be the person descrand acknowledged that he executed same as his free	ibed in and who executed the foregoing assignment
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereuntowritten.	set my hand and seal the date and year last above
<u></u>	Bevery HSPEN-
My Commission Expires: Supt 13,7011	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: Cara Frankert	By: <u>Vennifer</u> Carr
Printed Name: <u>(Ma Lambert</u>	Printed Name: Jennifer Carr

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set my hand the $12$ day of
February, 2008.	Marie laveen Singla
STATE OF MISSOUN :	SS
On this 12 day of Phruary : County of 5+ Louis , State of Naveen Singla, to me known to be the person descrand acknowledged that he executed same as his free	2008 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the $\gamma \gamma i s s curi$ , personally appeared ibed in and who executed the foregoing assignment act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto written.	set my hand and seal the date and year last above
<u></u>	Bevely Hpart
My Commission Expires: 2011	<u> </u>
WITNESS:  By: Ara Samuest  Printed Name: Ara Lanikert	By: Langer Carr  Printed Name: Jennifer Carr

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand the 12 day of
<u>February</u> , 2008.	In Coffee
	Benjamin C. Brodie
STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF St. Lows	; ; ss ;
On this day of February  County of St LOWIS State of	2008 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the of <u>Μρις δυνί</u> , personally appeared erson described in and who executed the foregoing ame as his free act and deed.
	nto set my hand and seal the date and year last above
written.	Devery Hopcul Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 5, 2011	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: Washult  Printed Name: Walambert	By: Jennifer Carr  Printed Name: Jennifer Carr

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand the/& day of
February, 2008.	Mus Mullin thaniel Sutton McVicar
STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF St. LOWS	rs ·
On this day of February 20 County of St. Lowis , State of Nathaniel Sutton McVicar, to me known to be the per assignment and acknowledged that he executed same	son described in and who executed the foregoing
written.	Bevery H Spurtary Public
My Commission Expires: Sept 13, 2011	<u> </u>
WITNESS:  By: <u>Ara Jambeet</u> Printed Name: <u>Ara Lambeet</u>	By: Lennier Carr  Printed Name: Jennifer Carr

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand the <del>[3</del> 5 day of
<u>February</u> , 2008.	
Justi	n Ryan Thiel
STATE OF MISSOURI	
COUNTY OF St. LOUIS : SS	
On this day of February 200 County of 5+. Louis, State of Justin Ryan Thiel, to me known to be the person assignment and acknowledged that he executed same a	8 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the months of
	et my hand and seal the date and year last above
written.	Devely H Spall
My Commission Expires: Nota	-
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: <u>Ara Samuel</u> Printed Name: <u>Wa Lambert</u>	By: Jennifer Carr  Printed Name: Jennifer Carr
Timed Hame. CIMIA (MITTING)	<u> </u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set my hand the <u>12</u> day of
February, 2008.	Ronald S. Indeck
STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF St. Louis	SS
On this 2 day of February  County of 5+. Louis, State of Ronald S. Indeck, to me known to be the personassignment and acknowledged that he executed same	2008 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the MISSOUY, personally appeared on described in and who executed the foregoing he as his free act and deed.
written.	Set my hand and seal the date and year last above  Lively Hand
My Commission Expires: Supt 13, 2011	
WITNESS:  By: <u>(Ma Samuet</u> Printed Name: <u>(ara Lambert</u> )	WITNESS:  By: Lennifer Carr  Printed Name: Jennifer Carr

8

**RECORDED: 02/19/2008**